Ao

ARTSANA-: GROUP

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME IN CONTACT WITH
FOODSTUFFS

1. We hereby confirm that the article:

NATURALFEELING FEEDING BOTTLE

(Refer to the Annex for the detailed list of products)
Complies

with the following european legislations:

- Regulation EC 1935/2004

- Regulation EC 1895/2005

- Regulation EU N.10/2011 and following amendments

2. the material intended to come in contact with foodstuffs is:
SILICONE (teat)
POLYPROPYLENE (bottle, cap)

3. We declare that:

the materials comply with the overall migration limits and the specific restrictions in the following

conditions:
TEAT:
Foodstuffs: aqueous, acid and milky
Time and temperature of testing: 2h at 70°C {repeated contact)
BOTTLE:
Foodstuffs: aqueous, acid and milky
Time and temperature of testing: 10days at 40°C / 2h at 70°C (repeated contact)

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume: 11.3 dmz/Kg
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ARTSANA-2 GROUP

CAP:
Foodstuffs: aqueous, acid and milky
Time and temperature of testing: 2h at 70°C (repeated contact)

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume: 9.5 dm?*/Kg

We declare that
The product does not contain components intended to come in contact with food made of
polyamide and melamine and it does not fall under the application field of the Commission

Regulation (EU) No 284/2011.

5. The present declaration complies the above mentioned legislation.

Position in organization: Quality & Compli

The present declaration has got its validity starting from the date below and it will be replaced if
any substantial changes in the manufacture of the material will occur, that could mutate the
essential requirements according to food compliance legislation, or if any relevant changes in the

present legislation will occur. The present declaration is valid for 24 months.
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ce Director
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ARTSANA-3 GROUP

Annex A:

List of products covered by this Declaration:

00080711000000
00080723000000
00080737000000
00080711000040
00080723000040
00080737000040
00080711000050
00080723000050
00080737000050
00080811000030
00080823000030
00080835000030
00080823720030
00080811710030
00080711660000
00080711650000

Date:
Signed:

Name:

Position in organization:
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BIBERON NATFEELING OM+ 150ML F NORM CL1
BIBERON NATFEELING 2M+ 250ML F MED CL1
BIBERON NATFEELING 6M+ 330ML F VEL CL1
BIBERON NATFEELING OM+ 150ML F NORM CL2
BIBERON NATFEELING 2M+ 250ML F MED CL2
BIBERON NATFEELING 6M+ 330ML F VEL CL2
BIBERON NAT FEELING OM+ 150ML F NORM CL3
BIBERON NAT FEELING 2M+ 250ML F MED CL3
BIBERON NAT FEELING 6M+ 330ML F VEL CL3
BIBERON NATFEELING 150ML OM+ SLOW FL FR
BIBERON NATFEELING 250ML 1M+ MEDIUM FL FR
BIBERON NATFEELING 330ML 3M+ ADJ FLFR
BIPACK BIBERON NFEELING 250ML MED FL FR
BIPACK BIBERON NFEELING 250ML MED FL FR
NATURAL FEELING GIFT SET BOY

NATURAL FEELING GIFT SET GIRL
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Daniele Sartori

Quality & Compi'ra?ce Director
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